Privacy Policy

Effective date: February 23, 2021

Mint in Box Digital Games, a division of Panther Ventures Inc. ("us", "we", or "our") creates various video game applications (the "Service")

This Privacy Policy informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data when you use our Service.

1. Overview

The games that we develop use third party companies to facilitate and to provide our Service, we use third party libraries/services to provide advertising and we use third party libraries/services to provide analytics. These third party libraries/services may collect personal data.

We use any data collected to provide and improve the Service. By using the Service, you agree to the collection and use of data in accordance with this policy.

2. Service Providers

We use third party companies and individuals to facilitate our Service ("Service Providers"), to provide the Service on our behalf, to perform Service-related services or to assist us in analyzing how our Service is used.

These third parties have access to your Personal Data only to perform these tasks on our behalf and are obligated not to disclose or use it for any other purpose.

2.1. Advertising

We may use third-party Service Providers to provide advertising on our Service.

Unity Advertising

Unity Advertising is provided by Unity Technologies.

For more information on what type of data Unity Advertising collects, please visit their Privacy Policy page: https://unity3d.com/legal/privacy-policy

Google Ads

Google Ads provides advertising services to the Android developer ecosystem.

For more information on what type of data Google Ads collects, please visit their Privacy Policy page: https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/

Microsoft Ads

Microsoft Ads provides services to the Windows mobile and Personal Computer developer ecosystem.

For more information on what type of data Microsoft Ads collects, please visit their Privacy Policy page: https://privacy.microsoft.com/en-ca/privacystatement

2.2. Analytics

We may use third-party Service Providers to monitor and analyze the use of our Service.

Unity Analytics

Unity Analytics is provided by Unity Technologies.

For more information on what type of data Unity Analytics collects, please visit their Privacy Policy page: https://unity3d.com/legal/privacy-policy

Google Play Services

Google Play Services provides services to the Android developer ecosystem. They act as a data controller for any personal data processed within Google Play Services, and offers user notices and consents about the use of personal data in the service's user interface in Android. For more information on what type of data Google Play Services collects, please visit their Privacy Policy page: https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/

Microsoft App Store

Microsoft App Store provides services to the Windows mobile and Personal Computer developer ecosystem. They act as a data controller for any personal data processed within the Microsoft App Store, and offers user notices and consents about the use of personal data. For more information on what type of data Microsoft App Store collects, please visit their Privacy Policy page: https://privacy.microsoft.com/en-ca/privacystatement

3. Use of Data

We use the collected data for various purposes:

- To provide and maintain the Service
- To notify users about changes to our Service
- To provide customer care and support
- To provide analysis or valuable data so that we can improve the Service
- To monitor the usage of the Service
- To detect, prevent and address technical issues

4. Disclosure of Data

4.1. Legal Requirements

We may disclose your Personal Data in the good faith belief that such action is necessary to:

- To comply with a legal obligation
- To protect and defend our rights or property
- To prevent or investigate possible wrongdoing in connection with the Service
- To protect the personal safety of users of the Service or the public
- To protect against legal liability

5. Transfer of Data

Your data, including Personal Data, may be transferred to and maintained on computers located outside of your state, province, country or other governmental jurisdiction where the data protection laws may differ than those from your jurisdiction.

If you are located outside Canada and choose to provide data to us, please note that we transfer the data, including Personal Data, to Canada and process it there.

Your consent to this Privacy Policy followed by your submission of such data represents your agreement to that transfer.

We will take all steps reasonably necessary to ensure that your data is treated securely and in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

6. Security of Data

The security of your data is important to us but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your Personal Data, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

7. Links to Other Sites

Our Service may contain links to other sites that are not operated by us. If you click a third party link, you will be directed to that third party's site. We strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of every site you visit.

We have no control over and assume no responsibility or liability for the content, privacy policies or practices of any third party sites or services.

8. Children's Privacy

Our Service does not address anyone under the age of 13 ("Children").

We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable data from anyone. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your Child has provided us with Personal Data, please contact us. If we become aware that we have collected Personal Data from children without verification of parental consent, we will take steps to remove that data.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy may be updated from time to time. Changes will be by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

- By email: support@mintinboxdigitalgames.com
- By visiting our website: http://mintinboxdigitalgames.com